Rec., Jan. 25, 1934

EMBOLLED BILL

(SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 184

(By Mr. Martin)

Passed January 17 1933

In Effect Passage

Originated in the ... House C. D. Belleyster. Takes effect.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 184)

[Passed January 17, 1934; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the town of Charles Town, Jefferson county, West Virginia, a municipal corporation, to borrow funds from the public works administration or other federal government agency authorized to make loans, for the purpose of remodeling the municipal building known as the Charles Washington hall, and installing heating, plumbing and other equipment necessary to make the same modern in all respects, and to provide payment therefor; and also to give a lien or liens to secure the same upon the lot upon which the building is located and upon the improvements thereon.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The town of Charles Town in the county of Jeffer-2 son, West Virginia, is hereby authorized to borrow not to ex-3 ceed twenty-five thousand dollars from the public works ad-4 ministration or any federal agency authorized to make loans,

Chairman Senate Committee,

5 for the purpose of remodeling the municipal building known as 6 the Charles Washington hall and installing necessary heating, 7 plumbing and other equipment necessary to make same modern 8 in all respects and also to give a lien or liens to secure the same 9 upon the lot upon which the said building is located and the 10 improvements thereon. The town council of said town of Charles 11 Town is hereby empowered to undertake and do all things neces-12 sary to carry out the provisions of this act, and by appropriate

13 action of said council to provide the repayment of said lien.

Chairman House Committee.

0	2
ALT TAN	ř
Ε	4
7	4
7	
6	-
TOUTAGE	4
7	0
F	3
۲	7
P	
-	3
E	+
7	٥
G	ă
7	3
-	3
VANDAGGOOD	
Ç	2
τ	

	Enrolled H. B. No. 184] 3	
Thatman Senate Committee.	Speak	M/ Thereis er of the House of Delegates.
1	Ins A Hall	•••••
17	Clerk of the House of Dele	gates.
		President of the Senate.
committee.	Clerk of the Se	nate.
Onairman House Committee.	The within is	•••••••
Janne Le	thisday of	, 1934.
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Governor.

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia. Wm. S. O'BRIEN, Secretary of State